PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
A. Carleton Elliott	08/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Specialty Hardware L.P.	
Street Address:	117 1/2 54th Street	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92663-2225	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12763586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)759-3321

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-433-2849
Email: jerry@jtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: JERRY TURNER SEWELL

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10999

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92658-5015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10006-001DV1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JERRY TURNER SEWELL

Total Attachments: 2

source=10006-001DV1_Transmittal_Letter_for_Assignment#page1.tif

source=10006-001DV1_Copy_of_Assignment_from_Parent_Application#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12763

PATENT REEL: 024260 FRAME: 0482 10006-001DV1 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants : A. Carleton Elliott

Application No. : 12/763,586

Filing Date : April 20, 2010

For : FIRE-RETARDANT CEMENTITIOUS

SHEAR BOARD HAVING METAL BACKING WITH TAB FOR USE AS

UNDERLAYMENT PANEL FOR FLOOR OR

Roof

Examiner : Unknown
Group Art Unit : Unknown

Confirmation No. : 5747

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR ASSIGNMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION FOR DIVISIONAL APPLICATION

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

The present application is a divisional application of US Patent Application No. 11/162,149, filed on August 30, 2005, which is presently pending on appeal to the Board of Patent Appeals and Interferences.

The attached Assignment is a copy of the Assignment of the parent application, which is recorded on Reel 016473 at Frame 0970 of the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Please record the attached Assignment for the present application.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 20, 2010 By: /Jerry Turner Sewell/

Jerry Turner Sewell Registration No. 31,567 Customer No. 51476

949-433-2849



Application No. Unknown Filing Date: Herewith

Attorney Docket: 10006-001A

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, A. Carleton Elliott, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 117 1/2 54th Street, Newport Beach, California 92663-2225, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a FIRE-RETARDANT CEMENTITIOUS SHEAR BOARD HAVING METAL BACKING WITH TAB FOR USE AS UNDERLAYMENT PANEL FOR FLOOR OR ROOF, for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "the Application") on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, SPECIALTY HARDWARE L.P. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California limited partnership, with its place of business at 117 1/2 54th Street, Newport Beach, California 92663-2225, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements and the Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the improvements, and the Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of A **Carleton Elliott**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RECORDED: 04/20/2010

COUNTY OF ORANGE

_, 2005, before me, appeared A. Carleton Elliott, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Orange County

Notary

PATENT

REEL: 024260 FRAME: 0484